

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 693

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 2, after “Services -” insert “Home Detention and”; in line 7, strike “providing that” and substitute “authorizing”; in the same line, strike “may” and substitute “to”; in line 11, strike “authorize” and substitute “establishing that certain individuals who have been found guilty of certain crimes are not eligible to participate in any of the programs; establishing certain responsibilities of an inmate while the inmate is participating in any of the programs; authorizing”; in line 12, after “programs” insert “or to waive or reduce the fee”; in line 15, after “to” insert “home detention,”; and in the same line, after the first “release” insert a comma.